PM the trap was laid and Ram Swaroop Chandel (A-1) and Sudhir Khera 

(A-2) were apprehended and arrested from Moti Nagar, New Delhi. From 

Crl.Rev.P.1100/2019                                                                                    Page 4 of 54 

the possession of Ram Swaroop Chandel (A-1), Rs.86,000/- (Rupees Eighty 

Six Thousand only) were recovered and Sudhir Khera (A-2) disclosed that 

he paid commission to accused Ram Swaroop Chandel after which the said 

amount was seized. During interrogation, Sudhir Khera (A-2) also disclosed 

that he was having some money with him as part of his commission which